



**Department
of Health**

**Medicaid
Redesign Team**

MAPP HHTS

Weekly Webinar

January 31, 2017

Agenda

- Clarification of BSD fields that trigger Health Home claim submission
- Date of Service guidance on CANS-NY Medicaid Claim

Clarification of BSD fields that trigger Health Home claim submission

For outreach or enrollment Billing Instances

- The member's service date is added:
 - **Add/Void Indicator** field for member's service date = 'A' and
 - has a value of 'Y' in the **Latest Transaction** field.
- **Billing Instance Type** field = 'O' or 'E'
- A billable service was provided for that member month:
 - **Core Service Provided** field = 'Y'; OR
 - **ACT Services Provided** field = 'Y' *when ACT Member* field = 'Y'; OR
 - **AOT Minimum Services Provided** field = 'Y' *when AOT Member* field = 'Y'; OR
 - **HH+ minimum service provided** field = 'Y' *when Expanded HH+ population* field = 'Y'
- Provider submitting the claim is listed in the **Billing Entity MMIS ID** field.

For CANS-NY One Time Assessment Fee Billing Instances

- The member's service date is added:
 - **Add/Void Indicator** field for member's service date = 'A' and
 - has a value of 'Y' in the **Latest Transaction** field.
- **Billing Instance Type** field = 'F'

Date of Service Guidance on CANS-NY Medicaid Claim

- The date of service on the Medicaid claim for the CANS-NY Assessment (Rate code 1868) should be the first of the month in which the CANS-NY Assessment was completed
- MAPP HHTS will be updated so that the Billing Support Download file service date field for the CANS-NY Assessment fee billing instance in MAPP HHTS reports the first of the month in which the CANS-NY Assessment was completed
- NYS DOH will notify MAPP HHTS users when this change is reflected in the system

Health Home Contact Information

- For MAPP HHTS issues, contact: MAPP Customer Care (518) 649-4335 or email MAPP-CustomerCareCenter@cma.com
- For HH policy questions, contact the DOH Health Home Provider Line (518) 473-5569 or submit an email using the HH email web form: https://apps.health.ny.gov/pubdoh/health_care/medicaid/program/medicaid_health_homes/emailHealthHome.action
- For MAPP HHTS Training Newsletters or MAPP HHTS presentations: http://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/medicaid/program/medicaid_health_homes/hh_mapp.htm